

CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: 94, 1st Floor, Shambhu Dayal Bagh Marg, Near Okhla Industrial Area Phase-III,

Old Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi - 110020

Tel: +91-11-40551200; Fax: +91-11-40551281 Website: www.cordscable.com; Email: ccil@cordscable.com

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC046092

Date: 12.04.2021

Listing Department (Compliance Cell), National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai- 400 051

Scrip Code: CORDSCABLE

Listing Department (Compliance Cell),

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Floor 25, PJ Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 532941

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the six months ended on March 31st, 2021.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

GARIMA

Digitally signed by GARIMA PANT Date: 2021.04.12 20:39:21 +05'30'

Garima Pant

Company Secretary



CORDS CABLE INDUSTRIES LTD.

REGD. OFFICE: 94, 1st Floor, Shambhu Dayal Bagh Marg, Near Okhla Industrial Area Phase-III,

Old Ishwar Nagar, New Delhi - 110020 Tel: +91-11-40551200; Fax: +91-11-40551281

Website: www.cordscable.com; Email: ccil@cordscable.com CIN: L74999DL1991PLC046092

DATE: 07.04.2021

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot no.C/1, G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai 400051

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Ref: -SYMBOL / Scrip Code: - CORDSCABLE / 532941

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period October 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 (both days inclusive).

For Cords Cable Industries Limited

Digitally signed GARIMA by GARIMA PANT Date: 2021.04.12 **PANT** 20:34:46 +05'30'

Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India PrivateLimited

Swapan Kumar Naskar

Associate Vice-President & Head (Delhi Branch)